RECORDS REQUESTS 3rd Records Request 1/4/2019

This page is for information only and is Not part of the attached document(s). It was created by Kenneth F. Irek for clarification and indexing.

NJDISBARRED.COM-Index (T)(C3)

KENNETH F IREK 8330 Haskell Avenue Apt 226 North Hills, California 91343

January 04, 2019

RJ Hughes Justice Complex Supreme Court Clerk's Office PO Box 970 Trenton, NJ 08625-0970

RE: New Jersey Judiciary Records Request w/ Attachment "A" Docket / Judgment No. MER-L-0005664-94; J-082161-95; NJLF File CPF-520

Attn: Vera

Enclosed please find a Records Request Form, dated 1/04/2019, requested by Kenneth F Irek.

Thank you. Kenneth F. Irek

8330 Haskell Avenue Apt 226 North Hills, California 91343

CC: Ruby D. Cochran Daniel R. Hendi Edward T. Ehler Michael T. McCormick Katherine D. Hartman Honorable Stuart Rabner, Chief Justice of the Supreme Court of New Jersey

								_	quest Date		1 Dest		-	
New Jersey Courts	rsey Courts										Preferred Delivery			
	New Jersey Judiciary								/04/2019					
										- D.				
Records Request Form									quest Neede	а Бу			inspec	Juon
independence - Integrity Farmes - Quality Service						C			01/28/2019					
Part A: Requestor Identification														
Last Name				Fir	st Name	•					Mic	dle Init	ial	
lrek				Ke	enneth						F			
Address 8330 Haskell Avenu						Daytime Telephone (Include area co (818) 233-9259 ext.					e)			
City North Hills					State CA		Zip Code 91343		Fax/Email (optional) 866-411-6651					
Part B: Records Request Processing Location														
Please select one of the locations below to process your records request.														
County		C] Appell	ate Division	Clerk's	Office	•		Office of the	Admir	istrativ	e Direc	tor	
Division Supreme Court						Clerk's Office			🔲 Municipal Court					
Superior Court C	Office	C] Other									
Part C: Case Id	entifi	cation												
Case Name NJ Lawyer's Fund for Client Protection v Kenneth F. Irek											Ticket Number* I-94; J-082161-95			
*In Criminal and Municipa Defendant Name and			ow the do	cket number,	please p	rovide	Defenda		information: endant Birth D	ata I I	ast 4 di	gits of D	ofonda	ant'e
N/A	anas(ea	s), n any						Dei				ecurity N		
Indictment/Arrest Date	ent/Arrest Date Indictment/Accusation/ Appeal Number S Complaint/Municipal Number							ite	Name of Ser	ntencin	g Judge	•		
Part D: Record	e Per	weeted by	 Divieio	l										
Please describe record					clude a	nv cad	se numb	ore	dates and n	amas	of indiv	iduals i	nvolve	
Attach additional pages			ciciy as	possible. In		ly out		010,		umes .				<i>.</i>
1) Records related to New Jersey Lawyers Fund - Docket/ Judgment No. MER-L-0005664-94; J-082161-95; NJLF File CPF-520 (NJLF for Client Protection v. Kenneth F. Irek), specifically:														
SEE ATTACHMENT "A", Continuation of NJ Judiciary Records Request Form, Part D: Records Requested by Division														
# # # #	# #	# #	# #	# #	#	#	# #	#	¥ # #	#	#	#	# 1	#
NOTE - Delivery of requested documents can be by fax or US mail.														
Part E: Copy F	ees		· · · · · ·											
Copy Fees:		Special Copy	Reques	ts - Additio	nal fees	will	be charc	jed		Are v	ou a na	amed pa	arty or	
5¢ per page letter size					Certified without Se							ey in this case?		
7¢ per page legal size					Exemplified (includ				es Seal) 🛛 🖬 Y			res 🗌 No		
				For Judici	ary Us	e On	ly							
Disposition Disposition Date Disposition Date														
If request is denied or records are unavailable, explain here. Attach additional pages if necessary.														
For Tax Court Records return this form to: txctrecords.mailbox@njcourts.gov For all other requests return this form to: SCCO.Mailbox@njcourts.gov														
1			-						-					

. * .

ATTACHMENT "A" Continuation of New Jersey Judiciary Records Request Form, Part D: Records Requested by Division Dated 1/04/2019

1) Records related to New Jersey Lawyers Fund - Docket/ Judgment No. MER-L-0005664-94; J-082161-95; NJLF File CPF-520 (NJLF for Client Protection v. Kenneth F. Irek), specifically:

a) The NJLF staff's written Agenda for the Board of Trustees, that included the claim by Cathleen D. Szatmary against Respondent Kenneth F. Irek, in the sum of \$5,000;

.

b) The minutes of the meeting of the Trustees of the NJ Lawyers Fund, prepared by the secretary, or other designated agent, pursuant to NJLFCP Rule 2.2(d), specifically the separate file kept for the claim of Cathleen D. Szatmary against Kenneth F. Irek, on or about between 1991 and 1994.

c) All documents, reports, writings or other materials, from any source, used by the NJLFCP Trustees in granting claimant, Cathleen D. Szatmary, \$5,000 from the Fund in the matter against Kenneth F. Irek;

d) Any and all other documents, reports, writings, forms, minutes of hearings or other objects that are related to this Matter, in any way, and are a part of the decision to grant claimant, Cathleen D. Szatmary, \$5,000 from the Fund in the matter against Kenneth F. Irek;

e) List of the titles and qualifications for all the employees of the NJLFCP, during the period between 1991 and 1994.

f) All documents and correspondences relating to the collection activity as assignee of the rights, claims and interests of Cathleen Szatmary, who was paid \$5,000 from the New Jersey Lawyers' Fund for Client Protection, pursuant to the allegations contained in Docket # MER-L-005664-94 Civil Action COMPLAINT, dated December 21, 1994, signed by Michael T. McCormick, Deputy Counsel for the Plaintiff, NJLFCP (also # CPF-520), from 1994 to 2018, including, but not limited to:

(i) All documents, correspondences and other items from NJLFCP counsel Ruby Cochran to Kenneth Frank Irek, or relating to Kenneth Frank Irek (Records Requestor), including but not limited to Judgments, Consent Orders, Bench Warrants, demands for payment, correspondence related to the NJ Comprehensive Enforcement Program, and liens;

(ii) All documents, court filings, investigations, and records signed or prepared by Michael T. McCormick, Senior Counsel relating to Kenneth Frank Irek (Records Requestor);

(iii) All documents, court filings, investigations, and records signed or prepared by Daniel R. Hendi, NJLFCP counsel, relating to Kenneth Frank Irek (Records Requestor);

(iv) All records from any hearing, investigation, testimony, interview or other event that may have occurred between May 29, 1990 and on or about 1996, including but not limited to:

(a) All contact whatsoever, with Dennis Poane, Esq, NJ Attorney ID <u>019251977</u>, claimant Cathleen Szatmary's retained legal counsel; including but not limited to in-person meetings, telephone conversations and/ or written correspondence.

(b) All contact whatsoever, with Cathleen Szatmary, claimant; including but not limited to in-person meetings, telephone conversations and/ or written correspondence.

(c) All contact whatsoever, with Zontan J. Szatmary, spouse of Cathleen Szatmary and co-claimant; including but not limited to in-person meetings, telephone conversations and/ or written correspondence.

(d) All Contact whatsoever, with Fran Donahue, realtor representing Respondent's company, Kirex Development Co, Inc; including but not limited to in-person meetings, telephone conversations and/ or written correspondence.

#

NOTHING FURTHER